STATE OF MISSOURI

William\fwat’aiie 159 2. L6250/

DIV #: . CA# 510671488 CAUSE%;
DESTINATION: GRAND JURY fh#fﬁ JU EHI0 T

DEFENDANTINFORMATION
ADDRESS: 40¢ Union Blvd
Saint Louis, MO 63115
PEDIGREE: RACE: B DOB HGT: 5'06°
SEX. F AGE: WGET, 160
D #s: COMPLAINT#: 15031003 LID; 364958
ARREST# 15/11260 DIST: SLMPD QCN: ¢j008707

ALIASES:
SENs: @

STATE OF MISSOUR! ) COMPLAINT
CITY OF 8T.LOUIS )58

The Circult Atforney of the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, upon information and belief,
charges that

Count1: UUW - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon and a Felony Controlled Substance  (Class D
FELONY) RSMo 571.030 ON 6/23/2015 Time: 5:15 PM Place: 4546 Page Bivd

(SCC 31188)

The defendant, in violation of Section 571.030.1(11), R8Mo, committed the class D felony of
unlawful use of a weapon, punishable upon conviction under Sactions 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in
that on or about June 23, 2015 at 5:15 PM, in the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant
knowingly possessed a .40 caliber semi-automatic handgun, a firgarm, while the defendant also

knowingly possessed heroin.

Count2: UUW - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon and a Felony Controlled Substance (Class D
FELONY) RSMo 571.030 ON 6/23/2015 Tirne: Place: 4546 Page Blvd

(SCC 31188)

The defendant, in violation of Section 571.030.1(11), RSMo, committed the class D felony of

unlawful use of a weapon, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in

that on or about June 23, 2015, in the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly

possessed a .45 caliber semi-automatic handgun, a firearm, while the defendant also knowingiy

possessed heroin.
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Countd: Distribute/deliver/manufacture/produce Or Attempt To Or Possess With Intent To
Distribute/deliver/manufactura/produce A Controlled Substance (Class B FELONY) RSMo
195.211 ON 6/23/2015 Time: 5:15 PM Place: 4546 Page Blvd (SCC 32465)

The defendant, in violation of Section 195211, RSMo, commitied the class B felony of
possession of a controlied substance with intent to distribute, punishable upon conviation under Section
558.011, RSMo, in that on or about June 23, 2015 at 5:15 PM, in the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri,
the defendant, with the intent to distribute, possessed heroin, a controlled substance, knowing of its

presence and nature,

The takts that forih the basis for this irformation and belief are contained in the attached
statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find the

existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Circuit Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by law.

Jennifer M. Joyce

Circuit Attorngy gf the Ciy of Louis,
State of Mi 4}/@,
é‘famk

Assistant Circuit Xttorney
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

DATE: June 24, 2015

| Matthew Eaten, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts
contained herein are trug,

1. | have probable cause fo believe that Natalie Williams, a Black Female DOB: YB1 Age: 34,

committed one or more criminal offense(s).

Count1: UUW - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon and a Felony Controlled Substance  (Class D
FELONY) RSMo 571.030
ON 6/23/2015 Time: 5:15 PM Place: 4546 Page Blvd (SCC 31188)

Count2: UUW - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon and a Felony Controlied Substance  (Class D
FELONY) R3Mo 571.030

ON 6/23/2015 Time: Place: 4546 Page Blvd (SCC 31188)
Count3: Dist/delimanuf/prod Or Attempt Contr Sub (Class B FELONY) R&Mo 195.211
ON 6/23/2015 Time: 5:15 PM Place: 4546 Page Bivd (SCC 324865)

2. The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

|, along with other Detectives, executed a search warrant at 4546 Page Blvd, a single family residence,
The defendant, a police officer with the St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department, who was the target of
our investigation, was at the residence when we arrived. During our search of the residence, the
following items were located and seized: a A0 caliber semi-automatic handgun located in the
defendant's bedroom: & .45 caliber semi-automatic handgun located in the defendant's bedroom,; a
substance that lab analysis determined to be heroin in the closet of the defendant's bedroom; and a bag
located in the closed of the defendant's bedroom containing items that, based on my experience and
training, | believed were used to package heroin for distribution. Specifically, the bag cantained a digital
scale, a grinder with residue that lab analysis determined to be heroin, multiple empty capsules, a
cutting agent, and a box of plastic sandwich baggies. We also seized over $10,000 in U.S. currency

iram the closet in the defendant's bedroom.
Matthew Eaton DM Mé}?ﬁff/ Zrl

PRINT NAME “ EIGNATURE
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METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

ol R0 ] CITY OF 5T, LOVIS

G Iyl ANIO: LABORATORY DIVISION
Mailing Addrenn: 1918 Olive Stroet

8t. Lowis, MO 63103

Faeiilty Location: 1222 Cladk Ave

St. Louig, MO 63103

Tel, (313) 443-5537

FAX (314) 4445502

An ASCLIVLAR Accpedited Lab

Laboratory Repozt

Suspect WILLIAMS, NATALIE Lab Case #: LAB-15-013820
Saint Lonis Police Department CH: 16031003
Report #: 0001
Examines; Christina Mayes 6432
Offe.ns<_:1 VYMCEL

(Offense Dawe 06/23/2013
Loc./Dist, of Qees4546 Page / 305

REQUEST FOR ANALYSIS: Drug Identfication
REQUESTED BY: Police Officer Matthew Ezton 7030
1915 Qlive 3t

8t. Lowis, MO 63103
EVIDENCE:

Subymission 001 : Suspeeted controlled drugs in a sealed containet
Trem 001-01: One knotted plastic bag containing chunley brewn powder
Ltern 001-02: Ope "Mz, Coffee" coffee prinder contining off-white powder
Irem O01-03: One "Dormin” botte contining six scaled capsules marked "DORMIN 25mg”
Irem 001-03-0%: One sealed capsule marked "DORMIN 23mp" retoved from Irem 001-05
Irem 001-04: One digital scale with residue, one card with residue, and one Motnin” borde
senled inside

ANALYTICAL TESTS PERFORMEL:

Teem 00101 was analyzed using the following test(sh:

GC/MS
Marquis
Meches

Visual

Ttem 061-02 was anabyzed using the following tese(s):

GGC/MS
Marcuis
Meckes
Visual
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Ttem 001-03-01 was analyzed waing the followiap test(s)h

Literarure Review

Marquis

Visual

Cobalt Thiocyanate / Stannous Chlecide

Item 001-D4 was analyzed using the following tears):
- Visual

RESULTS AND CONCLUSIONS:

The analysis of Tresm 001.01 reverled the presence of Heroln, o Schedule 1 drug with 2 gross weight of 9.17 grams +/-

0,02 grams with a coverage probability of 95.45%.

The analysis of {temn 00102 revealed the presence of Herain, 2 Schedule 1 drug with a gross weight of 0.07 grams +/-

0.02 grams with a coverage probability of 95.45%.

The analysis of [tem 001-03-01 did not reveal any controllad substances.

Itesn 003-04 was not analyzed.

CHAIN OF CUSTODY:

Subm # 001
Rice 3776, len G to Redden 5070, Joyee M.
¢/23/2015 6/23/2015
Redden 5070, Joyce M. o Main Evidence Room
6/23/2015 6/23/2015
Main Evideocs Roora tn Seger 6161, Allyson I,
6/24/2015 6/24/205
Seget 6161, Allyson T w Daug Vault C
6/2442015 5/24/2615
Drug Vauk C o Hayes (432, Christina
6/24/2015 6/24/2015
FHayes 6432, Chrigtina o Dug Vaolt C- 2015
6/24/2013 6/24/2015

Ttem: # 001-01
Hyos 6432, Christina
6/24/2015

Item # 001-02
Elayes 6432, Christing
6/24/2015

Ttzm # 001-03

Hayes 6432, Christina
6/24/2015

Tiem # 001-03-M
Hayes 6432, Christina
6/24/2015

Item # 001-04

(9]

(=]

o]

jee]

Drug Vault € - 2015
6/24/2015

Drug Vault C - 2015
6/24/2015

Drug Vault ©- 2015
6/24/2015

Drg Vault C - 2013
6/24/2015
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Hayeg 6432, Christina o Drug Vaalt € - 2015

6/24/2015 G/24 /2015
@;?ﬁ* B

Christina Hayes 6432
Crigninalist T

.. E _ C e

Britmny Cange 0800
Cormninalist IT
Adminisrative Revicwer

Paged of 3 My
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Report #: 0001 ]
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